Egg Harbor City Council Agenda April 23, 2020

Remote Budget Workshop – 6:00pm Remote Regular Council Meeting – 7:00pm *SEE LOG IN INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Flag Salute
- 2. Call to Order (Council President's Statement)
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Budget Workshop
- 5. Approve Minutes April 9, 2020
- 6. Resolution Authorize Tax Collector to Issue Estimated Tax Bills
- 7. Resolution Accepting the Egg Harbor City Land Use Boards Recommendation
 Determining that the Tower Site Qualifies as an Area in Need of
 Redevelopment *Roll Call
- 8. Resolution Authorizing Community Development / SJ Neuro be Named Conditional Redeveloper of the Tower Site redevelopment Area *Roll Call
- 9. Resolution Authorizing Remington & Vernick to Prepare
 Pavement Management Program \$19,500.00 *Roll Call
- 10. Resolution Authorizing the Publication of an RFQ for the Position of Egg Harbor City Public Safety Director *Roll Call
- 11. Resolution Eliminating the Position of Public Works Department Head *Roll Call
- 12. Public Hearing: Ordinance #5-2020

Amend Part II, General Legislation, Chapter 198 Titled Parks and Recreation Areas, Article I and Article IV Of the Code of the City of Egg Harbor

Open Public Hearing

Adopt Ordinance *Roll Call

Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on April 29, 2020.

13. Public Hearing – Ordinance #6-2020

Vacating a Portion of 6th Terrace in the City of Egg Harbor

Open Public Hearing

Adopt Ordinance *Roll Call

Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on April 29, 2020.

14. Public Hearing - Ordinance #7-2020

Amend Certain Provisions of the Tower Site Redevelopment Plan

Public Hearing

Adopt Ordinance *Roll Call

Advertise Notice of Adoption in the Hammonton Gazette on April 29, 2020.

- 15. Bill List *Roll Call
- 16. Public Comment
- 17. Adjourn